(Rev. 10/02)	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200%) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼				
	Discourant the state of the sta			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Medley Distilling Company Individual(s) Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>AVINNESS UDV Novth America haddress</u> Internal Address:			
General Partnership General Partnership Corporation-State Delcit, Wave	Street Address: <u>AX Landmark Sq</u> City: <u>Stam ford</u> State: <u>CT</u> zip: <u>O(o90)</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔀 No	Association			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Connecticut Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a comestic representative designation is attached: You Connecticut (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(8) & address(os) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to wrom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Diago North America Inc	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Six Landinark Sq.	8. Deposit account number:			
city: Stamford State: 27 zip: 06901	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of the 17th day of June, 2001, by Medley Distilling Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of Guinness UDV North America, Inc., a Connecticut corporation, whose business address is Six Landmark Square, Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2704, United States of America ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the marks listed on the attached Schedule A, any pending applications for registration or registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business developed through the use of the marks (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, any pending applications for registration or registrations therefor, and the goodwill developed through the use of the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the portion of the business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain and such business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of \$1.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, any pending applications for registration or registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, together with the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks. All rights and privileges will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

MEDLEY DISTILLING COMPANY

By: Mally fame

Name: Jonathan Kamisar

Title: Secretary

GUINNESS UDV NORTH AMERICA. IN

By: Name: Dana M. Gilland

Title: Assistant Secretary

Dated as of June 17, 2001

Dated as of June 17, 2001

17:28

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
SCORESBY Stylized Letters	872715	July 8, 1969	Registered

RECORDED: 03/26/2003